DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
January, 2026 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP347/D
Positive Overvoltage
Protection Controller with

12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping†
NCP347MTAETBG BAL WDFN-10
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP347MTAFTBG BAM
DISCONTINUED (Note 5)
NCP347MTAHTBG
BAK
WDFN-10
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP347MTAITBG
ACJ
WDFN-10
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
5. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not available. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The most current information
on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
SELECTION GUIDE
The NCP347 can be available in several undervoltage and overvoltage thresholds versions. Part number is designated as follows:
a
NCP347MTXXTXG
b c
Code Contents
a UVLO Typical Threshold
a: A = 2.95 V
b OVLO Typical Threshold
b: E = 5.63 V
b: F = 5.90 V
b: H = 7.20 V
b: I = 5.85 V
c Tape & Reel Type
c: B = 3000
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP347
13
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Description of Changes Date
5 Rebranded the Data Sheet to onsemi format.
NCP347MTAHTBG, NCP347MTAITBG OPNs Marked as Discontinued.
1/27/2026
This document has undergone updates prior to the inclusion of this revision history table. The changes tracked here only reflect updates made
on the noted approval dates.
Share Feedback